Total 5,875 10 66 (92) (16) 5,859

Investments of long-term business, banking

and other operations:

Investment properties 13,303 13,303

Investments accounted for using the equity method 5 5

Financial investments:

Loans and receivables 12,430 (55) 58 3 12,433

Equity securities and portfolio holdings in unit trusts 54,466 (21) (21) 54,445

Debt securities 76,374 (76) 1,023 (2) 945 77,319

Other investments 2,537 1 234 89 95 419 2,956

Deposits 5,271 6 5 (27) (16) 5,255

Total investments 164,386 (145) 1,262 145 68 1,330 165,716

Held for sale assets 100 100

Cash and cash equivalents 4,341 4,341

Total assets 180,063 (877) 872 53 68 116 180,179

Prudential plc Annual Report 2006 121

Group financial statements

Notes on the Group financial statements

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

P
rim

ary
state

m
e

n
ts

Pare
n

t
co

m
p

an
y

E
E

V

A

A5: Adoption of IAS 32, IAS 39 and IFRS 4 at 1 January 2005 continued

Effect of adoption of IAS 32, IAS 39 and IFRS 4

Banking
UK and non- Grossing-up

insurance insurance and other
At 31 Dec operations Jackson operations format At 1 Jan

2004 (note i) (note ii) (note iii) changes Total effect 2005
£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Shareholders’ equity 4,489 (22) 273 (25) 226 4,715

Minority interests 137 (3) (3) 134

Total equity 4,626 (22) 273 (28) 223 4,849

Liabilities

Banking customer accounts 6,607 84 84 6,691

Policyholder liabilities and unallocated surplus:

Insurance contract liabilities 103,582 103,582 103,582

Investment contract liabilities with discretionary

participation features 22,661 22,661 22,661

Unallocated surplus of the with-profits funds:

Reflecting application of ‘realistic’ basis provisions

for UK regulated with-profits funds 8,315 8,315 8,315

Reflecting previous UK GAAP basis of provisioning 16,122 (7,807) (8,315) (16,122)

Investment contract liabilities without discretionary

participation features 9,788 9,788 9,788

Technical provisions in respect of non-linked business 104,996 7,020 (51) (111,965) (104,996)

Technical provisions for linked liabilities 24,066 (24,066) (24,066)

Total policyholder liabilities 145,184 (787) (51) 0 (838) 144,346

Core structural borrowings of shareholder-financed operations:

Subordinated debt (other than Egg) 1,429 5 5 1,434

Other 1,368 1,368

2,797 5 5 2,802

Egg subordinated debt 451 451

Total 3,248 5 5 3,253

Operational borrowings attributable to

shareholder-financed operations 6,421 207 62 (13) 256 6,677

Borrowings attributable to with-profits funds 2,137 2,137

Other non-insurance liabilities:

Obligations under funding, securities lending and

sale and repurchase agreements 3,819 3,819

Net asset value attributable to unit holders of

consolidated unit trusts and similar funds 808 808

Current tax liabilities 1,018 (4) (4) 1,014

Deferred tax liabilities 2,350 (91) 218 (6) 121 2,471

Accruals and deferred income 655 (88) (88) 567

Other creditors 1,009 8 (54) (46) 963

Provisions 1,006 1,006

Other liabilities 1,175 15 229 83 76 403 1,578

Total other non-insurance liabilities 11,840 (68) 443 (65) 76 386 12,226

Total liabilities 175,437 (855) 599 81 68 (107) 175,330

Total equity and liabilities 180,063 (877) 872 53 68 116 180,179

Notes
The changes shown above include the impact of remeasurement for:

(i) UK insurance operations

(a) The reduction in shareholders’ equity of £22 million includes £20 million relating to certain unit-linked and similar contracts that do not contain significant insurance risk and
are therefore categorised as investment contracts under IFRS 4.

Notes on the Group financial statements continued

122 Prudential plc Annual Report 2006

Group financial statements

Notes on the Group financial statements

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I
P

rim
ary

state
m

e
n

ts
Pare

n
t

co
m

p
an

y
E

E
V

A

A5: Adoption of IAS 32, IAS 39 and IFRS 4 at 1 January 2005 continued

[…]

adjusting amortisation of DAC. Combined with other minor modifications, the resulting net impact of all changes during the year was a

decrease in pre-tax profits of £7 million.

Prudential plc Annual Report 2006 159

Group financial statements

Notes on the Group financial statements

A

B

C

E

F

G

H

I

P
rim

ary
state

m
e

n
ts

Pare
n

t
co

m
p

an
y

E
E

V

D

D3: US operations continued

(g) Amount, timing and uncertainty of future cash flows from insurance contracts

At 31 December 2006, the EEV basis value of in-force business of the US operations, after taking account of the cost of encumbered

capital, and the cost of the time value of financial options and guarantees, was £1,320 million (2005: £1,251 million). This value has been

determined after applying the principles of valuation described in note D1. The key assumptions in these projections are the risk discount

rates, which are 8.4 per cent (2005: 8.0 per cent) for variable annuity business and 5.6 per cent (2005: 5.2 per cent) for other business,

and the expected ultimate spread between the earned rate and the rate credited to policyholders for single premium deferred annuity

business of 1.75 per cent.

The sensitivity of the value of in-force business and net worth to changes in key assumptions is as follows:
2006 2005

£m £m

Economic assumptions:

Discount rates – 1% increase (127) (133)

Interest rates (including consequential changes for assumed investment returns for all asset classes,

market values of debt securities and all risk discount rates):

– 1% increase (190) (144)

– 1% decrease 116 55

Equity/Property yields – 1% rise 46 42

Equity/Property market values – 10% fall (58) (55)

Non-economic assumptions:

Maintenance expenses – 10% decrease 32 36

Lapse rates – 10% decrease 110 90

Mortality and morbidity – 5% decrease in base rates (i.e. increased longevity) 75 90

Notes
2005 comparatives have been adjusted to reflect the effect of equity falls where the impact of associated hedging activity on variable annuity business is now included.

(h) Sensitivity of IFRS basis profit and equity to changes that have a material effect

(i) Currency fluctuations

Consistent with the Group’s accounting policies, the profits of the Group’s US operations are translated at average exchange rates

and shareholders’ equity at the closing rate for the reporting period. For 2006, the rates were US$1.84 (2005: US$1.82) and US$1.96

(2005: US$1.72) to £1 sterling respectively. A 10 per cent increase in these rates would reduce reported profit before tax attributable